CH \$90.00 888

ETAS ID: TM861439

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		12/13/2023	banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZEROEYES, INC.
Street Address:	555 E North Lane
Internal Address:	Bldg C, Ste 5050
City:	Conshohocken
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19428
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88869732	DEEPZERO
Serial Number:	88869742	STOP THREATS AT FIRST SIGHT NOT FIRST SH
Serial Number:	88342320	ZEROEYES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZeroEyes - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (R 7644, F 874)#page1.tif source=ZeroEyes - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (R 7644, F 874)#page2.tif source=ZeroEyes - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (R 7644, F 874)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0751

900821652

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of December 13, 2023 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association (the "Secured Party"), under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 22, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and ZEROEYES, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and recorded on February 28, 2022 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 7644, Frame 0874.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest ("Security Interest") in the Debtor's trademarks collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks").

The Secured Party now wishes to release and terminate the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party releases and terminates the Security Interest in the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

4864-5181-1214_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK

By: Jeyf lungt

Name: Soyol Tushigbat

Title: Vice President

Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (4878-0629-9006)

4864-5181-1214_1

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DEEPZERO	88869732	April 30, 2020	6343246	May 4, 2021
STOP THREATS AT FIRST SIGHT NOT FIRST SHOT	88869742	April 13, 2020	6343248	May 4, 2021
ZEROEYES and Design	88342320	March 15, 2019	5953402	January 7, 2020

ZERSEYES

4864-5181-1214_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008289 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 12/15/2023